

GR- 289 of 2006

Present: Sri. Sourav Subba, J.M-II, Dinhata UID No. WB 01041 in-charge-of, JM, Dinhata.

66

26.12.2022

Record is put up by dint of a put up petition.

The accused person Megha Das and have surrender before this court today.

He is taken into custody and remanded till 30.12.2022.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person file a bail petition.

Heard both sides. Considered. Allowed.

The accused may be released on bail by furnishing bail bond of Rs. 700/- with one registered surety.

Recall W.A against the accused persons viz. Megha Das.

To date for appearance and E/R of W/A.

D/C by me:

Sd/-
J.M 2nd Court, Dinhata
Sourav Subba
J.O Code WB01041
In-charge of J.M, Dinhata

Sd/-
J.M 2nd Court, Dinhata.
Sourav Subba
J.O Code WB01041
In-charge-of, J.M, Dinhata

Later

Surety namely, _____, files bail bond of Rs. 700/- on behalf of the accused persons and the same is found fit and

D/C by me:

Sd/-
J.M 2nd Court, Dinhata
Sourav Subba
J.O Code WB01041
In-charge of J.M, Dinhata

Sd/-
J.M 2nd Court, Dinhata.
Sourav Subba
J.O Code WB01041
In-charge-of, J.M, Dinhata