

GR-289/2006

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 71;

Dt. 14-09-2023

Today is fixed for appearance of two accused and E/R of W/A in respect of accused Sanjit Barman @ Das & Salim Mia @ Babu.

Two accused on CB are absent by petition which is considered and allowed.

Received a non execution report of the WA so issued against the accused Sanjit Barman @ Das & Salim Mia @ Babu from Sitai P.S. praying for further time.

Perused the report.

Considering the long pendency of this case and approach of police to execute the WA, it is prudent to issue WPA against the accused Sanjit Barman @ Das & Salim Mia @ Babu.

Accordingly, issue W/P & A against the accused Sanjit Barman @ Das & Salim Mia @ Babu and send it to Sitai P.S. for execution.

To 09-**01-2024** for appearance of two accused and E/R of W/P & A in respect of accused Sanjit Barman @ Das & Salim Mia @ Babu.

BC-II to comply.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.