

GR-289/2006

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 72;

Dt. 29-09-2023

Received the supplementary C/R in C/W the instant case along with order dated 28/09/2023 so passed by the the Ld. Remand Judge where from it appears that accused Selim Miah @ Babu was arrested by police and enlarged on bail on the same day.

Let the supplementary C/R be merged with the original C/R.

To date (09/01/2024) for appearance of three accused and E/R of W/P & A in respect of accused Sanjit Barman @ Das.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.